
Project Web Site: 

I-5/Tacoma HOV Improvements (Nickel/TPA)                                

$1,347,94
9

$1,149,74
9

$29,064

$932,636

$810,713

$7,164

$312,144

$284,772

$4,571

Total

Construction

$169,136$31,576$114,759$22,801Prelim Engineering

TPANickelProject Phase

Project Funding Summary - Current Approved Cost ($ in Thousands)

Pre- 
Existing 
Funds Other Total

Right of Way

$103,169

$54,264

$17,329

CWA

$0

$0

$0

$0

$54,952

Construction

Right of Way

Preliminary Engineering $37,953

Leg. Initial   
BudgetProject Status

$169,136$169,136

$29,064

Project Cost Summary ($ in Thousands)

Current Leg. 
Budget

Current Approved 
Cost

$29,064

Total $765,152 $1,347,949 $1,347,949

$672,247 $1,149,749 $1,149,749

Project Milestones

Milestone Original Date Current Date Status

Project Definition Complete

Preliminary Engineering Start

Environmental Complete

Right of Way Complete

Contract Advertisement

Operationally Complete

PIN:

Region:

State Route:

Current Status:

B300504A

Olympic 

I-5

Not Started

As of Date:

Regional Admin:

Legislative Districts:

February 2024

S. Roark

25, 27, 29

Project Information

Project Description

This segment of I-5 experiences congestion and mobility problems due to high traffic volumes 
and is identified as part of the core HOV program.  This project constructs HOV lanes from 
South 48th Street to the King County line.

Page 1


