

I-5/Tacoma HOV Improvements (Nickel/TPA)

	Project Information		
PIN: B300504A	As of Date: February 2024		
Region: Olympic	Regional Admin: S. Roark		

State Route: I-5 Current Status: Not Started

Legislative Districts: 25, 27, 29

Project Description

This segment of I-5 experiences congestion and mobility problems due to high traffic volumes and is identified as part of the core HOV program. This project constructs HOV lanes from South 48th Street to the King County line.

Project Milestones						
Milestone	Original Date	Current Date	Status			
Project Definition Complete						
Preliminary Engineering Start						
Environmental Complete						
Right of Way Complete						
Contract Advertisement						
Operationally Complete						

Project Cost Summary (\$ in Thousands)							
Project Status	Leg. Initial Budget	Current Leg. Budget	Current Approved Cost				
Preliminary Engineering	\$37,953	\$169,136	\$169,136				
Right of Way	\$54,952	\$29,064	\$29,064				
Construction	\$672,247	\$1,149,749	\$1,149,749				
Total	\$765,152	\$1,347,949	\$1,347,949				

Project Funding Summary - Current Approved Cost (\$ in Thousands)								
Project Phase	Nickel	TPA	Pre- Existing Funds	CWA	Other	Total		
Prelim Engineering	\$22,801	\$114,759	\$31,576	\$0		\$169,136		
Right of Way	\$4,571	\$7,164	\$17,329	\$0		\$29,064		
Construction	\$284,772	\$810,713	\$54,264	\$0		\$1,149,74 9		
Total	\$312,144	\$932,636	\$103,169	\$0		\$1,347,94 9		

Project Web Site: